
40-MAN ROSTER (40)

	 NO	 PITCHERS (20)	 B	 T	 HT	 WT	 BORN	 BIRTHPLACE	 RESIDENCE
	 50	 Raul Alcantara	 R	 R	 6-4	 242	 12-4-92	 Barahona, D.R.	 Laveen, AZ
	 40	 Chris Bassitt	 R	 R	 6-5	 220	 2-22-89	 Toledo, OH	 Curtice, OH
	 58	 Paul Blackburn	 R	 R	 6-1	 192	 12-4-93	 Antioch, CA	 Glendale, AZ
	 52	 Ryan Buchter	 L	 L	 6-4	 258	 2-13-87	 Reading, PA	 Deptford, NJ
	 46	 Santiago Casilla	 R	 R	 6-0	 229	 7-25-80	 San Cristobal, D.R.	 Juan Baron, D.R.
	 45	 Jharel Cotton	 R	 R	 5-11	 198	 1-19-92	 St. Thomas, V.I.	 Commerce Township, MI
	 35	 Danny Coulombe	 L	 L	 5-10	 191	 10-26-89	 St. Louis, MO	 Scottsdale, AZ
	 66	 Ryan Dull	 R	 R	 5-9	 183	 10-2-89	 Winston-Salem, NC	 Winston-Salem, NC
	 48	 Daniel Gossett	 R	 R	 6-0	 175	 11-13-92	 Spartanburg, SC	 Lyman, SC
	 49	 Kendall Graveman	 R	 R	 6-2	 209	 12-21-90	 Alexander City, AL	 Alexander City, AL
	 44	 Chris Hatcher	 S	 R	 6-1	 194	 1-12-85	 Kinston, NC	 La Grange, NC
	 31	 Liam Hendriks	 R	 R	 6-0	 241	 2-10-89	 Perth, Australia	 Fort Myers, FL
	 55	 Sean Manaea	 R	 L	 6-5	 230	 2-1-92	 Valparaiso, IN	 Scottsdale, AZ
	 33	 Daniel Mengden	 R	 R	 6-1	 231	 2-19-93	 Houston, TX	 Bellaire, TX
	 47	 Frankie Montas	 R	 R	 6-2	 252	 3-21-93	 Sainagua, D.R.	 Sainagua, D.R.
	 15	 Emilio Pagán	 R	 R	 6-3	 205	 5-7-91	 Greenville, SC	 Simpsonville, SC
	 36	 Yusmeiro Petit	 R	 R	 6-1	 256	 11-22-84	 Maracaibo, Venezuela	 Maracaibo, Venezuela
	 39	 Blake Treinen	 R	 R	 6-5	 234	 6-30-88	 Wichita, KS	 Walla Walla, WA
	 60	 Andrew Triggs	 R	 R	 6-4	 232	 3-16-89	 Nashville, TN	 Nashville, TN
	 62	 Lou Trivino	 R	 R	 6-5	 240	 10-1-91	 Sellersville, PA	 Green Lane, PA
	 NO	 CATCHERS (3)	 B	 T	 HT	 WT	 BORN	 BIRTHPLACE	 RESIDENCE 
	 12	 Dustin Garneau	 R	 R	 6-2	 217	 8-13-87	 San Pedro, CA	 Orange, CA
	 13	 Bruce Maxwell	 L	 R	 6-1	 260	 12-20-90	 Weisbaden, Germany	 Scottsdale, AZ
	 19	 Josh Phegley	 R	 R	 5-10	 233	 2-12-88	 Terre Haute, IN	 Noblesville, IN
	 NO	 INFIELDERS (8)	 B	 T	 HT	 WT	 BORN	 BIRTHPLACE	 RESIDENCE 
	 1	 Franklin Barreto	 R	 R	 5-10	 196	 2-27-96	 Caracas, Venezuela	 Caracas, Venezuela
	 26	 Matt Chapman	 R	 R	 6-0	 211	 4-28-93	 Victorville, CA	 Trabuco Canyon, CA
	 8	 Jed Lowrie	 S	 R	 6-0	 193	 4-17-84	 Salem, OR	 Houston, TX
	 57	 Jorge Mateo	 R	 R	 6-0	 183	 6-23-95	 Santo Domingo Oeste, DR	 Santo Domingo Oeste, DR
	 22	 Renato Núñez	 R	 R	 6-1	 226	 4-4-94	 Valencia, Venezuela	 Valencia, Venezuela
	 28	 Matt Olson	 L	 R	 6-5	 241	 3-29-94	 Atlanta, GA	 Lilburn, GA
	 18	 Chad Pinder	 R	 R	 6-2	 204	 3-29-92	 Richmond, VA	 North Charleston, SC
	 10	 Marcus Semien	 R	 R	 6-0	 191	 9-17-90	 San Francisco, CA	 Oakland, CA
	 NO	 OUTFIELDERS (9)	 B	 T	 HT	 WT	 BORN	 BIRTHPLACE	 RESIDENCE 
	 20	 Mark Canha	 R	 R	 6-2	 213	 2-15-89	 San Jose, CA	 San Francisco, CA
	 2	 Khris Davis	 R	 R	 5-11	 200	 12-21-87	 Lakewood, CA	 Paradise Valley, AZ
	 11	 Dustin Fowler	 L	 L	 6-0	 186	 12-29-94	 Caldwell, GA	 Caldwell, GA
	 23	 Matt Joyce	 L	 R	 6-2	 200	 8-3-84	 Tampa, FL	 Tampa, FL
	 56	 Ramon Laureano	 R	 R	 5-11	 195	 7-15-94	 Santo Domingo, DR	 Santo Domingo, DR
	 37	 Brandon Moss	 L	 R	 6-1	 210	 9-16-83	 Monroe, GA	 Buckhead, GA
	 25	 Stephen Piscotty	 R	 R	 6-4	 210	 1-14-91	 Pleasanton, CA	 Pleasanton, CA
	 3	 Boog Powell	 L	 L	 5-10	 184	 1-14-93	 Irvine, CA	 Mission Viejo, CA
	 5	 Jake Smolinski	 R	 R	 5-11	 212	 2-9-89	 Rockford, IL	 Rockford, IL

NON-ROSTER INVITEES (19)

	 NO	 PITCHERS (10)	 B	 T	 HT	 WT	 BORN	 BIRTHPLACE	 RESIDENCE
	 74	 Nolan Blackwood	 R	 R	 6-5	 175	 3-16-95	 Memphis, TN	 Southaven, MS
	 75	 Jeremy Bleich	 L	 L	 6-2	 185	 6-18-87	 Metairie, LA	 Metaire, LA
	 67	 Simon Castro	 R	 R	 6-5	 242	 4-9-88	 San Jose de los Llanos, D.R.	 Andres Boca Chica, D.R.
	 68	 Kyle Finnegan	 R	 R	 6-2	 176	 9-4-91	 Detroit, MI	 Kingwood, TX
	 38	 Grant Holmes	 L	 R	 6-1	 210	 3-22-96	 Conway, SC	 Conway, SC
	 70	 Eric Jokisch	 R	 L	 6-2	 205	 7-29-89	 Springfield, IL	 Virginia, IL
	 71	 Jarret Martin	 L	 L	 6-3	 230	 8-14-89	 Bakersfield, CA	 Bakersfield, CA
	 30	 A.J. Puk	 L	 L	 6-7	 225	 4-25-95	 Minneapolis, MN	 Cedar Rapids, IA
	 64	 Logan Shore	 R	 R	 6-2	 215	 12-28-94	 St. Paul, MN	 Gainesville, FL
	 63	 Bobby Wahl	 R	 R	 6-4	 234	 3-21-92	 Alexandria, VA	 Gilbert, AZ
	 NO	 CATCHERS (3)	 B	 T	 HT	 WT	 BORN	 BIRTHPLACE	 RESIDENCE
	 54	 Santiago Chavez	 R	 R	 5-11	 199	 8-5-95	 Saltillo, Mexico	 Saltillo, Mexico
	 65	 Sean Murphy	 R	 R	 6-3	 220	 10-4-94	 Peekskill, NY	 Dayton, OH
	 61	 Beau Taylor	 L	 R	 5-11	 203	 2-13-90	 Rockledge, FL	 Rockledge, FL
	 NO	 INFIELDERS (3)	 B	 T	 HT	 WT	 BORN	 BIRTHPLACE	 RESIDENCE
	 21	 Steve Lombardozzi	 S	 R	 6-0	 195	 9-20-88	 Edina, MN	 Fulton, MD
	 73	 Sheldon Neuse	 R	 R	 6-0	 195	 12-10-94	 Fort Worth, TX	 Fort Worth, TX
	 76	 Nick Noonan	 L	 R	 6-1	 185	 5-4-89	 Poway, CA	 San Diego, CA
	 NO	 OUTFIELDERS (3)	 B	 T	 HT	 WT	 BORN	 BIRTHPLACE	 RESIDENCE
	 53	 Anthony Garcia	 R	 R	 6-0	 205	 1-4-92	 Carolina, Puerto Rico	 Carolina, Puerto Rico
	 16	 Slade Heathcott	 L	 L	 6-1	 205	 9-28-90	 Texarkana, TX	 Texarkana, TX
	 72	 Nick Martini	 L	 L	 5-11	 193	 6-27-90	 Crystal Lake, IL	 Crystal Lake, IL

MANAGER: 6 Bob Melvin.
COACHES: 17 Mike Aldrete (Assistant Hitting), 51 Darren Bush (Hitting), 29 Ryan Christenson (Bench), 14 Scott Emerson 
(Pitching), 59 Marcus Jensen (Bullpen), 7 Mark Kotsay (Quality Control), 41 Al Pedrique (First Base), 4 Matt Williams 
(Third Base).
BULLPEN CATCHERS: 88 Phil Pohl, 90 Jeremy Dowdy.
ATHLETIC TRAINERS: Nick Paparesta, Jeff Collins, Brian Schulman.
STRENGTH & CONDITIONING: Josh Cuffe, Terence Brannic.
MASSAGE THERAPIST: Ozzie Lyles.
EQUIPMENT MANAGER: Steve Vucinich.
TRAVELING SECRETARY: Mickey Morabito.
VIDEO COORDINATOR: Adam Rhoden.

NUMERICAL ROSTER

	 1	 Franklin Barreto, IF
	 2	 Khris Davis, OF
	 3	 Boog Powell, OF
	 4	 Matt Williams, Coach
	 5	 Jake Smolinski, OF
	 6	 Bob Melvin, Manager
	 7	 Mark Kotsay, Coach
	 8	 Jed Lowrie, 2B
	10	 Marcus Semien, SS
	11	 Dustin Fowler, OF
	12	 Dustin Garneau, C
	13	 Bruce Maxwell, C
	14	 Scott Emerson, Coach
	15	 Emilio Pagán, RHP
	16	 Slade Heathcott, OF (NR)
	17	 Mike Aldrete, Coach
	18	 Chad Pinder, IF/OF
	19	 Josh Phegley, C
	20	 Mark Canha, OF
	21	 Steve Lombardozzi, IF (NR)
	22	 Renato Núñez, IF/OF
	23	 Matt Joyce, OF
	25	 Stephen Piscotty, OF
	26	 Matt Chapman, 3B
	28	 Matt Olson, 1B
	29	 Ryan Christenson, Coach
	30	 A.J. Puk, LHP (NR)
	31	 Liam Hendriks, RHP
	33	 Daniel Mengden, RHP
	35	 Danny Coulombe, LHP
	36	 Yusmeiro Petit, RHP
	37	 Brandon Moss, DH/OF
	38	 Grant Holmes, RHP (NR)
	39	 Blake Treinen, RHP
	40	 Chris Bassitt, RHP
	41	 Al Pedrique, Coach
	44	 Chris Hatcher, RHP
	45	 Jharel Cotton, RHP
	46	 Santiago Casilla, RHP
	47	 Frankie Montas, RHP
	48	 Daniel Gossett, RHP
	49	 Kendall Graveman, RHP
	50	 Raul Alcantara, RHP
	51	 Darren Bush, Coach
	52	 Ryan Buchter, LHP
	53	 Anthony Garcia, OF (NR)
	54	 Santiago Chavez, C (NR)
	55	 Sean Manaea, LHP
	56	 Ramon Laureano, OF
	57	 Jorge Mateo, IF
	58	 Paul Blackburn, RHP
	59	 Marcus Jensen, Coach
	60	 Andrew Triggs, RHP
	61	 Beau Taylor, C (NR)
	62	 Lou Trivino, RHP
	63	 Bobby Wahl, RHP (NR)
	64	 Logan Shore, RHP (NR)
	65	 Sean Murphy, C (NR)
	66	 Ryan Dull, RHP
	67	 Simon Castro, RHP (NR)
	68	 Kyle Finnegan, RHP (NR)
	70	 Eric Jokisch, LHP (NR)
	71	 Jarrett Martin, LHP (NR)
	72	 Nick Martini, OF (NR)
	73	 Sheldon Neuse, IF (NR)
	74	 Nolan Blackwood, RHP (NR)
	75	 Jeremy Bleich, LHP (NR)
	76	 Nick Noonan, IF (NR)
	88	 Phil Pohl, Bullpen Catcher
	90	 Jeremy Dowdy, Bullpen Catcher
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